2030 Plan Update Public Meeting

Notice of Meeting for the 2030 Comprehensive Plan Update Committee of the City of Georgetown February 12, 2020 at 4:30 PM at Georgetown Public Library, Friends Room, 402 W. 8th St.

The City of Georgetown is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). If you require assistance in participating at a public meeting due to a disability, as defined under the ADA, reasonable assistance, adaptations, or accommodations will be provided upon request. Please contact the City Secretary's Office, at least three (3) days prior to the scheduled meeting date, at (512) 930-3652 or City Hall at 808 Martin Luther King Jr. Street, Georgetown, TX 78626 for additional information; TTY users route through Relay Texas at 711.

Regular Session

(This Regular Session may, at any time, be recessed to convene an Executive Session for any purpose authorized by the Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code 551.)

A The City of Georgetown Planning Department will host an open house from 4:30-7 p.m. on Wednesday, February 12 at the Georgetown Public Library, 402 W. Eighth St, about the draft 2030 Comprehensive Plan Update.

The public meeting is come-and-go, and presentations will be made on the hour.

During the meeting, residents and property owners will be able to learn more about what's included in the plan and provide feedback to staff.

City staff are also holding office hours and can come present at community meetings. To request this, or provide additional feedback, please email 2030@georgetown.org

City staff presented the draft plan to City Council at its January 28 meeting. The plan is expected to be adopted by the council this spring.

Learn more about 2030.georgetown.org

Members of all City Boards and Commissions are invited to attend the meeting. The purpose of this event is for discussion only and no action will be taken. The 2030 Steering Committee may or may not attend this public meeting.

Certificate of Posting

I, Robyn Densmore, City Secretary for the City of Georgetown, Texas, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting was posted at City Hall, 808 Martin Luther King Jr. Street, Georgetown, TX 78626, a place readily accessible to the general public as required by law, on the _____ day of _____, 2020, at

_____, and remained so posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Robyn Densmore, City Secretary